Anthony Longmire, Chairman Kenneth Mahoney, Scott Plummer,
Robert Scolnik, Vice Chairman I. John Snider, Rillastine Wilkins

Nays: None
Motion Carried

2012-85 AUTHORIZE THE ADOPTION OF THE RESOLUTION ALLOWING
THE COUNTY OF MUSKEGON TO BORROW UP TO TWELVE
MILLION DOLLARS ($12,000,000) AGAINST ANTICIPATED 2011
DELINQUENT TAXES. 

WM12/02 - 21 The Ways & Means Committee recommends, moved by Collins,
seconded by Engle, to authorize the adoption of the resolution
allowing the County of Muskegon to borrow up to twelve million
dollars ($12,000,000) against anticipated 2011 delinquent taxes. 

Roll Call
Ayes: Lewis Collins, Benjamin Cross, James Derezinski, Marvin Engle, Alan Jager,

Anthony Longmire, Chairman Kenneth Mahoney, Scott Plummer,
Robert Scolnik, Vice Chairman I. John Snider, Rillastine Wilkins

[...]

2012-101 APPROVE A SERVICE AGREEMENT BETWEEN MUSKEGON COUNTY
AND MUSKEGON FAMILY CARE EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 1, 2011
THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2013 FOR MEDICAL SERVICES TO THE
JUVENILE TRANSITION CENTER AT THE RATE OF TWO THOUSAND
($2000) DOLLARS PER MONTH OR AN ANNUALIZED AMOUNT OF
TWENTY-FOUR THOUSAND ($24000)

CPS12/03-12 The Courts and Public Safety Committee recommends, moved by Snider,
seconded by Collins, to approve a service agreement between Muskegon
County and Muskegon Family Care effective October 1, 2011 through
September 30, 2013 for medical services to the Juvenile Transition Center
at the rate of Two Thousand ($2000) dollars per month or an annualized
amount of Twenty-Four Thousand ($24000).

Roll Call
Ayes: Lewis Collins, Benjamin Cross, James Derezinski, Marvin Engle, Alan Jager,

Anthony Longmire, Scott Plummer, Robert Scolnik, Vice Chair I. John Snider,
Rillastine Wilkins, Chairman Kenneth Mahoney

Nays: None
Motion Carried

2012-102 APPROVE THE SHERIFF TO INITIATE THE REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL